OP \$90.00 87387257

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HaulGauge, Inc.		03/23/2017	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hall Logic Inc.	
Street Address:	3000 Vista Way	
City:	Provo	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87387257	HAULGAUGE
Serial Number:	87387285	HAUL GAUGE
Serial Number:	87387296	KNOW WHAT YOU TOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013720554

Email: epriddis@newvistas.com

Correspondent Name: Eimi Priddis
Address Line 1: 3000 Vista Way
Address Line 4: Provo, UTAH 84606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eimi Priddis
SIGNATURE:	/Eimi Priddis/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2017-03-23 Name Change (HL)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0639

900402611

FROM: 8016838961

FAX NO. 801 530 6438

TO: +18015306438

03/23/2017

Receipt Number, 6818328

\$42.00 Amount Paid:



State of Utah DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Division of Corporations & Commercial Code Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation (Profit)

RECEIVED

MAP 22 2017

AMENDMENT

01/01

Entity Number: 9169[32	MAIL & J ZUIL
Non-Refundable Processing Fee: \$37.00	Utah Div. of Corp. & Comm. Code
Pursuant to UCA §16-10a part 10, the individual named to Incorporation to be delivered to the Utah Division of Cor	pelow causes this Amendment to the Articles of porations for filing, and states as follows:
1. The name of the corporation is: HaulGauge, \nc.	
2. The date the following amendment(s) was adopted: $\frac{0}{3}$	1/01/2017
3. If changing the corporation name, the new name of the Hall Logic Inc.	e corporation is:
4. The text of each amendment adopted (include attachm	ent if additional space needed):
5. If providing for an exchange, reclassification or cance amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	llation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the
amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:	
6. Indicate the manner in which the amendment(s) was	adopted (mark only one):
Adopted by Incorporators or Board of Directors	- Shareholder action not required.

Title: President

7. Delayed effective date (if not to be effective upon filing)

and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete.

Under GRAMA [63-2-201], all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, you may use the business entity physical address rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.

Adopted by Shareholders - Number of votes cast for amendment was sufficient for approval.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this Amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been examined by me

Mailing/Faxing Information: www.corporations.utah.gov/contactus.html Division's Website: www.corporations.utah.gov

Department of Commerces

Department of Commerces

Division of Corporations and Commercial Code

I hereby certified that the foregoing has been the
and approved on this code day of
in this office of this Division and hereby issued

This Certificate thereof.

0[/]4

Division Director

TRADEMARK

_ (not to exceed 90 days)

REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 04/17/2017